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PETITION FSE ZONING RE-CLASYIFICATION ;7
ANL/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¥

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -
Walter J. Crismer & Son, Inc. f
1. or we, _legal owner- . of the property situats in Baitgmore 2797

County and which is descrided In the description and plat ateached hereto and m % a part hpreof, &/
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, vufsuaitzz . 2/

to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from an... zone fto an
........... Rufe. .. ......_rone; for the following reasons: Sw-4-G I
Ses-q-F
There was a mistake La the original zoning and/or the Sw- -4
Character of the neighborhood has changed to such an extent that
the reclassification requested is proper, zn
S

See attached description

and (% far u Special Exception, under the r3id Zaniny Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Couaty, lo use the herein described property, for. O

Property is to he posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or wr, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posting, etc., upca fling of this pelition. aad further agree 10 and are lo be bound by Lhe sonag
regulations and restrictions of * Mimare County adopted pursuant to tie Zontng Law for Baltimore
Courty

WALTER J. CRISMER & SON, INC.,
body corporate

I £ 30 Y ) andend
Contract purchaser Vi Prodent . Logal Owei
306 Yoehern o8 Brive

Mary fand 21207 b

Protestat’s Attomey

James bl Netan
Holan, PuofCh Willlane o Ave,

Address .. 203 W. Pennsylvania Ave. =
Towson, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, Ihu,,z,n.t!‘ ........... day

O
. Setobes o oon. 196777 that the subject matter of this petitn. be adverlised, as

required by Lhe Zoning Law f Baltimore County, in two newspasers of general circulation through-
200 Bhmern County, that property be pasted, and that the publc hearing be had before the Zoalng
Commissioner of Ballimore Coutly in Toom 106, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore
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MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOTIATES, INE.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

Parman
Paul Les. P

PE 1
Paul 5. -m.m-‘rp | l/

1020 Cromwei liridge R, Ballimore, d 21704, Tel 301 UZ3.0900

DESCRIPTION
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pESCRIPTION
5030
.6 ACRE PARCEL, WEST SIDE OF HILTON AVENUE AT FORFST/ROAD, ‘,_’1’7
Lt

43,
w 4.1— =
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, cw Y [E
2 el
| "
\ w

This Description is for "R-A" Zoning \

Beginning for :7/4.[-— at a point in the center line of Hilton Avduue, at

the distance of 430 fectY more or less, ur measured scutherly along said

center line of Hilton Avenue from its intersection with the center line of Valley

View Road, ~nning thence along the northeramost outline of the land described

in the deed from Columbia Hills Corporation to Walter J. Criames & Son, I
dated June 1, 1967 and re:orded among the Land Records of Baltimiore Coufly

{13 S 70* 57' 25" E 1033.95 fuet,

in Liber 0.T.G. 4761, page 60f, two courses
and (2) N 77* 18" 48" E 183,39 feet, morc or less, thence along the southcrnmost
outline of the Storm Drain Reservaticn described as the first parcel in the deed

from Maryland Housiag Corporation to Baltimore County, Maryland, dated
May 22, 1958 and recorded among said Land 'au-:yh. in Liber G, L. B. 3364,
page Hjmue courses, (3) S 27" 48' 260 £ 123236 teet, (4) 5 707 57 167 E

364. 00%eet and {5) S 83° 46' 07" E 205.26 feet, thence along the casternmost

Greinags B Sghways B Struttures @ Oeveioprents b lansni @ depors

Wwater Suppiy B Sewer:

s

Re: Petition for Reclaszification
From R-!0 Zone t> R-A Zone
E/S Hilton Ave.,S, Valieyview
Road, Ist District -
Walter J, Crismer & Son, Inc.,
Petitioner - No, 71-173-R

The petitioner in the aforegeing petition has withdrawn

his petition ~nd the matter is dismissed without prejudice.
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MATE, CHILOS & ABBOTIATES, INC.
g /
sutline of the land first herein mentioned two coursess: (6} S 05° 52' E 152.00
feet, more or less, and (T} S 00* 20' W 373,63 fect ¥mere or less, thence along
the we line of the Siorm Drala Reservation described as the sccond
parcel in the aforerpéntioned deed to Balumore County, Maryland, (8) § 217 22"

20" W 290. 65 feel, thence binding on the southernmost nulllmf the land first
karein referred to four cnurf{‘!l N 67* ©5' 30" W 138, L1 fect, gmorc or less,
(10) S 547 03' 08" W 355. 67 Tect, (1) N 627 29" 45" W 363‘03/.“-"“! (12) N 78°
35¢ 10" W 25.32 Yeet, more or less, thence along the cast, north and west outline
af the Storm Drain Reservation described as the third parcel in the aforementioned
deed to Baltimore County, Marylangy three cotrses: (13) N 07° 45" 55 180.30
foet, (14) S 77" 54' 13" W 60.17 feet, and {15) S Q7" 45" 55" E 155,08 feet, thence

again binding on the southernmoat cutline of the land first herein referrcl to,

[16) N 78 35" 10" W 924 fecf] more or less, taa point in the center line of

LT) N 09* 42!

§lilton Avenuey thence binding on mm;jm.-r line three course
W 350 teotY [18) N 09° 11" W 353 fed{ and (15) N 21° 50' £ 471 fect to the place
of beginring.

Containing 43. 6 acres of land, more or less.
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Nowax, PLeanove & WinLians

204 wenr Pennvivania Avesue
wanp 21204

amEn & wotan Tawsen

~ata 208 401
3

Witkiaw o meason. Prrared

November 23, 1970

The Honorable Edward D, Hardesty

Zening Commissioner for Baltimore County
Couaty Office Building

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hardesty:
Re:  Walter J. Crismer and Son, Ine,

Petition for Reclus ification
71-173-R

lease be advised that the Petitioner, Walter J.
Crismer and Son, Inc., is withdrawing the above referred

to Petition without prejudice,

Sincgrely,

JDN:nk [
’|"4’|L
PROPERTY OF WALTER J, CRISMER £ SON, INC H"‘“
#69118
1/4c I. DESCRIPFION OF PROPERIY
11/3/63

The subject proper’y consists of 47.57 scres located on

the east side of Hilton Avenue scuth of Valleyview Road in the
ict of County, all as is more dearly

rirsz
shown on tha attached plat. It should be noted that the propersy
wil: be bissoted by the Propoecd Rolling toad alignment. The
is pr and is coversd paitially by

mwtnﬂnﬂ-unyhympm-ﬂmtﬂnlu-l
corner being at ap-

deal of very terzain,
proximately slevation 440 snd the southeastern corne: being at ap-
proximately elevation 340, with the property being bisscted by an
unnased branch.
1X. EXESENT EOWING
The property is presently zoued R=;,
11T,  BIQUESTED SONING
The property ;wmer respectfully requests that the
property be - sssified RA to aliow developmsnt a8 garden apart-
mants.
Iv. REABOMA 7OR REQUEST
The subject uract dus to its very difficult topography,
although it has baen for years on the fringes of dervelopment, has
never besn developed. The propacty cwners analyeis as an ex-

ined that this p just cannot

cod has

a for individual it on an R-10

ba 1y
basis or even on an R-6 basis.

The property will also be advarsely effected whon the

proposed axtension of Rolling Road is completud. However, thedse

R,

SUBJECT. . Zoning Advlsary_Agends item #2459

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICT TORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Edward D, Hardesty
Zoning Commissloner

Date..._Moy 1

Apil 21, 1970

Walter J. Crismer & Son, Inc.
W/S Hilton Avenve, Int.

W/ Forest Rocd

This offlce hos reviewsd the subject site plon ond affers the following commants:

The leyaut for both Public ond Privaa %oods i
6O ki Mool g b detmtatd bt

,-71-"’3'& ™
two factors, difficult topography and bice:tion by the propossd
Rolling Road beth recommend this property for RA garden apartment
development.

The extension of Rolling Road and the propossd Metropeli-
tan Bovlevard, the latts: already in development and 1and soquisi-
tion, will open tiiis entire area up and link it more clossly to
Prederick Road and the Catimsville Cobsunity College Campus area,
a8 well &8s to the industrial areas proposed to the east im the Gun
Road ares. The difficult terrain can bs bettar ovarcoss by BA
soning which wili parmit by approprists building and road place-
ment the terrain problems to be minimized.

With regard to utilities, public watir is available in
‘che bad of Hilton Avanus at the proparty, while piblic sewer will
be available on a gravity flow basis to che nev Patapto inter-
ceptor parallsling the Patapeco River to the south of the proparty.

il this preparty is zonsd for garden spartsents, it will
balance existent gtining which is virtually almost completely in-
div.derl cottage in this area of Catonsville, and will help to

maet the housing nesds of the new University of Maryland Baltimore
Campue, the 11z
the gensral nsed for apartsents in the south Catomav’’le area.

College, an well us

Purthermore, due to the very aatuze of =pertments, it will pre- i

serve more open space and green Areas in this gensral area barder- I

ing the Patapeco State Park. 1
For these, and other reasons, the property oweer re-- [ I

spsctfully requasts that thia property Le designated R.A.

Respectfully submitted,

Jamsa D, Nolan
Attorney for Walter J. Crismer
& Son, Inc.
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be based on the pesk how rate and the
the fire cam.nd rather than the totsl water demand indicated by the
consultant.

Road could not sust:
required. Also, the penk hourly cemund may cause low pressure in the

it
approxzimately 1,200 feot of =ain in (future)
7ot be an accessible route .ur the Teierning distance ut tnls tim.

¥111 be 0.56 red rather Ol
furnished with vour trensaittal. Howewer, the increase

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORREAPONDENCE

Date... Oebobar 5, 3270, .

i A
Hpord

R 29 [969-2970) _......

Walter J. Crismer & Son; Inc. Property
Filton Averus and Forest Road
Disuriet 101

Prtition Tor Zoning Reclassification

The preliminary watsr and sewer data sheets, prapared by the con-
ng engineering firm of Mats, Childs and Associites in comnsction
the mubject zoning reclassification petition, have bean reviewed

by the reapective design proupe of the Bureau of Engineering and the
following comnonts ars being forwarded for your information and files.

The water demand for the Walter J, Crismer and San property snould
maximn daily rate coupled with

The sonsultant recommnds water ssrvice for the property at filten

and Forest Road to be takan frum the Satonsvilla Fourth Zome
¢k an existing 12-inch main in Hilton Avemue, However, between
n Avenue at the proposed 3ite ond the 12-inch fesder main in

rick Road thers i3 5,190 feot of 10-inch main instelled in 1927
925 (e walus of 72} throuch which a large prest re drop would

. This part of the Catonsvitle Fourih Zone souch of Srederick
the 1,500 gpa (2.16 mgd) fire demand that is

ares avove slavation 500 foet west of Hilton Avenue, Thus, the

ric system would have to be reinforced from Fredsrick Hoad to the
ct site L7 the area is developed a8 rroposed aud service providsd
the Catonsville Faurth Zone.

will be required to install
Lling fpod, iut there nay

RY SEWSR UEST

"5 to the reclassifi
7 i3 shown in the fata ot
“low 45 nau

insreare in

sufficiuat o cmase Ny adverss affects on the proposed Sull Branch
Interceptor.
i
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BALT'MORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NEALTH DEPARTUENT
P

IECT PLANKING,
SurLpE

PaRTvENT
BOARD OF ESLCATION

moUsTRIAL
BEVELOMMENT

ZONING AUTIETRATION

dune 11, 1970

Janes D. Molan, Esq.
Nolan, Plusheff & Willidms
204 W, Penasylvania Avinye
Towson, Maryland 21204

REs Type of Hearing: Reclassification
from an R-10 zone to an AA zone
Locatfon: W/S Hilton Averue, Int. W/forest
Petitioners Malter Ju Crismer & “on, Inc.
Commi ttee Heeting of April 21, 1970
1zt District
Tien 249

Dear Sir:

The Zoning Adv Isory Comittes has reviewsd the
plans subiitted with the wbowe roferenced potition end
s made an or site Field inspection of tha proportys The
folloning coments are & result of this review and inspection.

The subject property is presently unimroved., The
surrounding proserties are mostly valant with some residentisl
used. Basically, the land Yies in & vary isslated ares with
wvery Hittle development. Hilton Avenue is nat improved with
concrete curb end gutter.

BUAEAU OF ENGINEERING:

Highwiys:

Rolling Road is & propased nyjor rosdway through this
area, ned improvements are for 8 50-foot closed roadway
within & J0sfoot rightsof.way. The horizontal alignment
#hown on the subject plen is consistent with the alignment
presently planned by Beitimore County. Highway right-of-way
and {mprovements would be required §n connction with any
subsequent development of this property,

Hilton Avenue is an existing macadem road proposed for
tmprovemant a3 a 40-Foot closed roacway within u 60-foot
right-ofway, Highway right-of-way widening and Imorovements
would be requircd in with any | opn
of this propsrty.

trmediate poad for
A dotailed

+s stated, construetion of th
sewage frou the Dalry Branch area wi
budget, an

our
ariest pissibla
iz e, we can
al difficulties Wil nt drise
Lays in the fnstallation.

The foropoing car
and a prelimin v

1ts are based on the data furdshed by the englimer
wedligrilon by this office, Further study with datailed

dita would be tequired in conmection with
bieet proparty .

James D. Nolan, Esq,
Nolen, Pluzhofi & Williams
204 W, Pennsy!vania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tten 245 -2 - dure 11, 1970

Highwayst (Continued)

The status of the “0-foot right-of-way (Oivision Road) alcng the
southern outline of the orooerty is now known. However, no public
ro3d i3 plannad alo. 3 the right-of-way ot this time,

All entrance Jocations to the proposcd spartments ore subject to
the anoroval of the Dopartment of Teffic Engincering and the Office
af Plaining and Zening,

ains;

No pravisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have
been fndicated on the subject plang however, & storm drofnige stusy and
dreinage facflities and/or easements will be required in connection with
the proposed development of this property,

The petitioner mus. prowide necessary drafnage facilities
(temaorary or permorent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages
to adjscent propercies, especially by the concontretion of surface
waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to fmproper
grading or imreper installation of drainage facilities, would be the
Full respansibility of the potitioner,

Sedinent Control:

Development of this property through stripping, greding and
stabilization could result in a sediment po n problem, damaging
private and public haldings downstream of the property. A grading
permit 13, therefore, necessary for all gradi- , fncluding the
stripping of top sail.

Grading studies and sedimest control drawings will be necessary
to be reviewed and aporoved prior to ile recarding oi any record
plat or the issuance of ooy grading or buflding permits,

uats

Public water 3upnly can be made svai lablo to serve this
Property via nrivote water mdin systems from the eaisting 12-inch
public water main in Il Iton Avenun and/or from the public water meis
extension which will be required in Rollirg Road in connection with
any subsequent coevelcoment of this site. Sufficient information in
regard to water demancs, irduding fire protection reaulrements,

¥3 not indicated on the subject plan, The petitioner's engineer
should Further fnvestigate this matter,

TELEPHONE
asa.2413

INVOICE
BAL’ .MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE
Erreass Diviriew

Mo 75376
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IMPORTANY MaAXE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MaAIL To OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
2 St
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONIMS DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towtam, detamrydardt
mnnq"//(’ 4
Posted tor: [LEE LSS 700t 1020 fTom R
Putitonsr: MAATER. o). (CRUAET: 5 Son)_Zie.

Location of propeety: 75, £2/15 Az 4

Posted hy\/,é_“;:/’;mfl .

s ot S (71475 0L 40 T A A
2 &5 0F * '

Jowes D, Nolen, €18,
Nolan, Plurhoff & williams
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item 249 + 3 dune 11, 1970

Sani tary Sewer:

Pualic sonitary sewerage Is not presently available to serve this
property; however, studies have been mide and desien of an frterceptor
which could serve tnis proserty fs befng consfdered at this time. The
Seapstone-Bull Branch Interee ter Report has provideo for sewersae
from & jortion of the Dairy Brarch Oreinage Area, fn which Lhe suiject
proserty is lecated, to be punped into the prooesad {ntarcentor along
Bull Branch. The semping station would be located along Dairy Branch
Approximately 2,500 feet soudh of this site. The patitioner's
engineer should contact the Chief of the Sanitary Sewer Cesign Section
of the Boltimore County Buresu of Englneering for any additional
information lesired.

A sanitary sewer study will be required for any subsequent
developrent of this property,

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION:

The lsvout for both public and srivalc roads will be determined
by the Joint Subdivision Flanning Comnfssion.

DEPARTHEKT OF TRAFFIC ENGINERING:

The subject petition i3 requesting & change from RIC 1o WA of
47,57 acres, The subject petition can he expected to increase the
trip deasity from 2400 trips a day te 5700 trios a day, At the present
tiny, twe only access to the subject property fs vio & substandacs

Hi lten Avenue, which cannot be expected to handle this volume.

FICE:

Petitioner to meet all spplicable requirerents of Saltimore
County Bui Iding Code 4nd Regulalions when plans are submitted,

BOARD_OF_EDUCATION:

The Hillcrest Elementary School services this area and is
currently at fts capacity of 5555,

The area as currently zoned could possibly yicld 47 students,
while if the 696 propoted gerden apartments ware constructed, the
yield could be 139 pupils,

Lol ey,
z‘t@.féﬂo@.ﬁﬁ?@%ﬂﬁm;

TELEPHONE.
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To:
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.-1& finlen, Son. 3 '7“
Tomen, M. 1384, rrmz COUNTY OFFICE OF PLARKIIG AND ZONING
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INPOATANT! MAKE CMECKS PAYARLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

MAILIO) COURTHOUSE., TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

iy

County Office Building
W. Chesapaake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2120i;

Your Peti%ion has been received and actepted for 1ling this
—— it

Paiitioner WIter Jo Criomw & fon, Jas,

Petitioner's kiterney dumge B Mples, [sw. _ Raviewd by

dames 0. Nolan, Esa, !
Nolan, Plurhoff & Wi|liams
20l W. Pennsylvenia Avenue
;Mnlzliglhryhr\d 21200
cem

-4 dure 1, 1970

FIRE DEPARTHENT;

Owner shall be re:
requi rements of the 10) L
Fire Prevention Cade wh
*pproval,

quired to comly with all app)i
olicebia

fe Safety Code, 1967 edition, and the

en Construction plans dre submitted for

Fire hydrants for th
be 40 sccordanen wiin 1o piTe BrOERIEd 3ite bre recuired and must

#1timre County Standards,

Hinimum Wigth to the r
PRI o b mu':::z :.hra.‘gn site shall be 30' to assure
HEALTH DEPARTHENT:

A petition mist be hele until 41 45 shosm how the presert
" how perty

s 1o be served for 3

ZONING_ADMINISTRATION © IVISTon:

This office is withholdins i
5 3 comlete sever stugy is provices, sy of
Meceptable to the Lepartment of Traf
W11 3120 be required to provice J0 f1.
the develcpment to a1low passage of fire

date unti) such time
d the site ntan s
Engincering, The petitioner
private drivews;s th: oughout
protecting vehicles,

Very truly yours,
A

OLIVER L, MYERS, Chairran

OLM1dD

Enc.
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